Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEMAN INVEST. S. United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO PATENT	RM COVER SHEET S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Owens Corning Intellectual Capital, LLC	Name: Asahi Kasei Construction Materials Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 2, 2009 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Street Address: 12-7 Higashi-shinbashi 2-chome City: Tokyo State: Minato-ku	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 105-0021	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,407,963 5,895,791 5,973,018 6,586,484	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4	
Name: <u>smart & BIGGAR</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00	
Internal Address: Suite 1500, Box 111	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 438 University Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Taronto	8. Payment Information	
State: Ontario Zip: M5G 2K8	-	
Phone Number: 416-593-5514	Deposit Account Number 19-2548	
Fax Number: 416-591-1690	<u>'</u>	
Email Address: agslmpson@smart-biggar.ca	Authorized User Name <u>SMART & BIGGAR</u>	
9. Signature:	March 12, 2009	
Alistair G. Simpson - Reg. No. 37,040 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Owens Corning Intellectual Capital, LLC, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") whose full post office address is One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio, U.S.A. 43659, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions (hereinafter, the "INVENTIONS") described and claimed in the Letters Patents (hereinafter, the "PATENT PROPERTIES") set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, Asahi Kasei Construction Materials Corporation (Asahi Kasei Kenzai Kabushiki Kaisha in Japanese) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), whose full post office address is 12-7 Higashi-shinbashi 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 105-0021, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in The United States of America and its territories in and to the INVENTIONS and in and to the PATENT PROPERTIES therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer, and does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer of, unto the aforesaid ASSIGNEE, all its right, title and interest in The United States of America and its territories in and to the above mentioned INVENTIONS, in and to the above mentioned PATENT PROPERTIES, including any reissues or re-examinations of the PATENT PROPERTIES.

ASSIGNOR undertakes to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

this 2 day of <u>February</u>, 2007.

By:

Owens Coming Intellectual Capital, LLC

c/s

Name: Times T Dottavio -

Title: Vice President _

-2-

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, Marcee Richardson	_, whose full post office			
address is 2790 Columbus Rd, Granville, Ol	is USA			
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see	Dottovio			
who is personally known to me to be the authorized signing officer of the ASSIGNOR named in the				
above assignment duly sign and execute the same.				

PATENT REEL: 022390 FRAME: 0023

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Country</u>	Patent Nos.	<u>Issue Dates</u>	Title of Invention
U.S.	5,407,963	April 18, 1995	NON-CFC FOAM PRODUCED USING BLENDED SURFACTANTS
U.S.	5,895,791	April 20, 1999	INSULATING FOAMS AND THE MANUFACTURING THEREOF
U.S.	5,973,018	October 26, 1999	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING SHAPED PHENOLIC FOAMS
U.S.	6,586,484	July 1, 2003	PHENOL FOAM

AG\$/dsw/tm 94488-3

> PATENT REEL: 022390 FRAME: 0024

SMART&BIGGAR

Intellectual Property & Technology Law

To Fax no.:

1-571-273-0140

Page 1 of:

5

Mail Stop Assignment

Attention:

Recordation Services

United States Patent and Trademark Office

From:

Alistair G. Simpson - Reg. No. 37,040

Your file no .:

Reply to Toronto file no.: 94488-3

Box 111 Suite 1500

438 University Avenue

Toronto ON M5G 2K8

Canada

t. 416.593.5514

f. 416.591.1690

toronto@smart-biggar.ca

Date:

Time:

March 12, 2008

Transmitted herewith are:

(✓) Executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)

(V) Copy of Executed Assignment Document (3 pages)

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office Fax No. <u>571-273-0140</u> on March <u>12</u>, 2009.

Signature

nature (M. Alistair G. Simus

Alistair G. Simpson (Reg. No. 37,040)

Typed or printed name of person signing this conflicate

If there are any transmission problems, please call (416) 593-5514.

Original copy and any enclosures

□ will r

be sent by

☐ mail ☐ courier

The information contained in this transmission is confidential and only for the intended recipient identified above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or use of this communication is unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us by telephone (collect). Return the original message to us and retain no copy.

RECORDED: 03/12/2009

REEL: 022390 FRAME: 0025